


Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 
Catherine Vasudevan, Esquire 
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esquire 
May 31, 2022 
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If you have any questions, please call us.  By copy of this letter, copies of these 
interrogatories have been served upon all parties.  A certificate of service showing service of 
these interrogatories on all parties has been filed with Secretary Chiavetta of the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission as required by 52 Pa. Code § 5.341(b).   
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      /s/ Laura J. Antinucci 

Laura J. Antinucci 
      Assistant Consumer Advocate 
      PA Attorney I.D. # 327217 
      E-Mail: LAntinucci@paoca.org 
 
 
 
Enclosures: 
cc: PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta, (Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
 Certificate of Service 
*329720 

mailto:CHoover@paoca.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :  Docket Nos. R-2022-3031672 (Water) 
  :           C-2022-3032485 (Water) 

v. :    R-2022-3031673 (Wastewater) 
 :            C-2022-3032487 (Wastewater) 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company : 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the 

Office of Consumer Advocate’s Interrogatories to Pennsylvania-American Water Company, Set 

V and Set VI, upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 

52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons 

listed below: 

Dated this 31st day of May 2022. 

 

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY 
 

Gina L. Miller, Esquire    Erin K. Fure, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commonwealth Keystone Building   555 Walnut Street 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor    1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17120     Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
ginmiller@pa.gov     efure@pa.gov  
Counsel for I&E     sgray@pa.gov 
       Counsel for OSBA 
 
Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire    Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire   Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 
Teresa Harrold, Esquire    Catherine Vasudevan, Esquire 
Pennsylvania-American Water Co.   Mark A. Lazaroff, Esquire 
852 Wesley Drive     Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055    1701 Market Street 
susan.marsh@amwater.com    Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com   ken.kulak@morganlewis.com  
teresa.harrold@amwater.com    brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  
Counsel for PAWC     catherine.vasudevan@morgan.lewis.com  
       mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  
       Counsel for PAWC 
 
Mark Henderson     Lisa Tunzi 
5425 E. Lorane Road     204 Susquehanna Avenue 
Reading, PA 19606     West Pittston, PA  
markwh24@ptd.net     ltunzi@yahoo.com  
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SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (continued) 
 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire    Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire    Commission on Economic Opportunity 
John W. Sweet, Esquire    1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire    Forty Fort, PA 18704 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project   jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
118 Locust Street     Counsel for “CEO” 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
Keith Sauer      Carl E. Meyer 
4824 Farming Ridge Blvd    100 Grayhawk Way S. 
Reading, PA 19606     Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
keith.j.sauer@gmail.com     carl.meyer@yahoo.com  
 
Ivan Figueroa      Judith L. Schwank, State Senator 
432 Drycove Street     210 George Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15210     Suite 201 
Ivanfigueroa60@gmail.com     Reading, PA 19605 
       senatorschwank@pasenate.com  
 
Jeff Henry      James Pagel 
4621 Hillside Road     57 Narragansett Lane 
Reading, PA 19606     Coatesville, PA 19320 
jeffhenry1@me.com     J.Pagel47@gmail.com  
 
Stephen T. Nardi     William H. Rissmiller 
146 Church Street     1006 Hickory Lane 
P.O. Box 224      Reading, PA 19606 
Claysville, PA 15323     whr19606@ptd.net  
nardiseast@gmail.com 
 
Ramkrishna Sen     Simeon Dobrev and Poli Iordanova 
19 Evans Road     4210 Blue Mountain Crossing 
Norristown, PA 19403    East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 
rksen1@gmail.com      sd2734@yahoo.com  
 
Maria Elena Selznick     Zachary D. O’Brien 
120 Lost Lantern Lane    231 Walnut Road 
East Stroudsburg, PA 18301    McDonald, PA 15057 
meselznick@yahoo.com    obrien1280@gmail.com 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esquire    Amee L. Mazzarese, Esquire 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esquire    Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry    Attorneys at Law 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510    Two PPG Place 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202    Suite 400 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com    Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5402 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com    amazzarese@dmclaw.com  
Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel   Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel 
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SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (continued) 
 
Richard A. Baudino, Esquire    Jerome and Sheryl Rodzinak 
J. Kennedy & Associates    181 Matson Ave. 
1347 Frye Road     Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
Westfield, NC 27053     zibadauw@frontiernet.net  
rbaudino@jkenn.com 
Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel 
 
Earl Knight      Bridget L. Salkowski 
835 W Chestnut Street    4382 Hillside Road 
Coatesvilla, PA 19320    Reading, PA 19606 
eknight475@aol.com     bridgetlea115@yahoo.com  
 
Sabatini Monatesti     Barbara Cetnarowski 
919 Belair Drive     138 Butternut Street 
Berwick, PA 18603-2438    Clairton, PA 15025 
smonatesti@verizon.net     jmcbac@comcast.net  
 
Tucker R. Hull, Esquire    Tacy Rutherford 
J. Chadwick Schnee, Esquire    60-2 Min Tier 
The Law Office of Tucker R. Hull, LLC  Reading, PA 19606 
108 W. Main Street     scotacy@icloud.com 
P.O. Box 330       
Annville, PA 17003      
tucker@tucker-hull-law.com 
chadwick@tucker-hull-law.com 
Counsel for Exeter Township 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Laura J. Antinucci 
Laura J. Antinucci     Mackenzie C. Battle 
Assistant Consumer Advocate   Assistant Consumer Advocate 
PA Attorney I.D. # 327217    PA Attorney I.D. # 330879 
E-Mail: LAntinucci@paoca.org    E-Mail: MBattle@paoca.org  
 
Erin L. Gannon     Counsel for: 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate   Office of Consumer Advocate 
PA Attorney I.D. # 83487    555 Walnut Street 
E-Mail: EGannon@paoca.org    5th Floor, Forum Place 
       Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
Lauren E. Guerra     Phone: (717) 783-5048 
Assistant Consumer Advocate   Fax:  (717) 783-7152 
PA Attorney I.D. # 323192    Dated: May 31, 2022 
E-Mail: LGuerra@paoca.org    *329643 
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